Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX1477X Evaluation Kit  Evaluates: MAX14774, MAX14779
319-100910; Rev 0; 05/22
General Description
The MAX1477X evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX14774, a quad single-
pole/single-throw (SPST), or the MAX14779, a dual single-
pole/double-throw (SPDT) Beyond-the-RailsTM analog

channels.
EV Kit Photo
Ordering Information appears at the end of data sheet
Evaluates: MAX14774, MAX14779  MAX1477X Evaluation Kit
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 2
Table 1. MAX1477X EV Kit Shunt Positions and Functions
JUMPER
ASSOCIATED
TEST POINT
SHUNT
POSITION
MAX14774 FUNCTION** MAX14779 FUNCTION
J1 EN1/ENA
1-2
Connect EN1 to VL and close the switch
1.
Connect ENA to VL and enable the switch
A. SA selects the switch.
2-3*
Connect EN1 to GND and open the
switch 1.
Connect ENA to GND and disable the
switch A. SA is transparent.
J2 EN2/SA
1-2
Connect EN2 to VL and close the switch
2.
Connect SA to VL and connect A2 to
ACOM, only when ENA is high.
2-3*
Connect EN2 to GND and open the
switch 2.
Connect SA to GND and connect A1 to
ACOM, only when ENA is high.
J3 EN3/ENB
1-2
Connect EN3 to VL and close the switch
3.
Connect ENB to VL and enable the switch
B. SB selects the switch.
2-3*
Connect EN3 to GND and open the
switch 3.
Connect ENB to GND and disable the
switch B. SB is transparent.
J4 EN4/SB
1-2
Connect EN4 to VL and close the switch
4.
Connect SB to VL and connect B2 to
BCOM, only when ENB is high.
2-3*
Connect EN4 to GND and open the
switch 4.
Connect SB to GND and connect B1 to
BCOM, only when ENB is high.
*Default position.
**The MAX14774ATP+ is installed at U1 by default.
Detailed Description of Hardware
The MAX14774 quad SPST and the MAX14779 dual SPDT Beyond-the-Rails switches support switching analog signals
of up to ±25V using a single 3.0V to 5.5V supply. The MAX14774 is a quad SPST switch with four EN_ control inputs,
and the MAX14779 is a dual SPDT switch with two EN_ and two S_ control inputs.
The MAX1477X EV kit accepts a wide ±25V analog signal range with one single power supply at VCC from 3.0V to 5.5V.
A logic supply with a range of 1.62V to 5.5V at VL is used to set the control signal level.
The MAX1477X EV kit provides necessary jumpers and connectors to accommodate the evaluation of both MAX14774
and MAX14779. Control inputs can be configured high or low using the on-board jumpers, or directly from the test points.
Each analog channel can be accessed from the SMA connector as well as the test point associated with them.
The MAX1477X EV kit has four control inputs to either enable the switch (MAX14774) or enable and select between
analog inputs (MAX14779). Do not leave the digital inputs floating. See Table 1 for the MAX1477X EV Kit jumper settings
as well as the control inputs logic.
Configure the MAX1477X EV Kit
The MAX1477XEVKIT# can be used to evaluate either MAX14774 or MAX14779. The EV kit is populated with

B4_OUT/BCOM J12 (SMA) B4 output BCOM output
*Default option.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX1477XEVKIT# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliance.
Evaluates: MAX14774, MAX14779  MAX1477X Evaluation Kit
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 4
MAX1477X EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNP QTY MFG PART# MFR. VALUE DESCRIPTION
1
A1, A2, A3/B1_IN,
A4/B2_IN,